Junior League of Pensacola 2016 W. Garden Street Pensacola, Florida 32502 (850) 433-4421



Diaper Drive Contact: Melissa Holzgrefe Email: diapers@juniorleagueofpensacola.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

JUNIOR LEAGUE OF PENSACOLA TO HOST DIAPER DRIVE-UP DISTRIBUTION EVENT

Pensacola, Florida (November 6, 2023) The Junior League of Pensacola is pleased to announce that it will be hosting a diaper drive-up distribution event on Sunday, December 3, 2023 outside the Junior League of Pensacola office, 2016 W Garden Street, Pensacola, FL 32501. This event will take place from 1:00 pm to 3:00 pm, while supplies last.

To ensure participant safety, this event cannot accommodate walk-up participants. No registration is needed to receive diapers and wipes during this drive-up event. Parents and caregivers will have the option of choosing the size of diapers (size newborn – size 7) while supplies last. We are unable to accommodate special requests in diaper brands. Pull-ups, training underwear, or adult size diapers will not be available at this event. Each parent and caregiver will be given 50 diapers and a pack of wipes per child. The child does not need to be present.

Currently, 1 in 2 U.S. families with young children struggle to afford diapers. Diaper need is the lack of a sufficient amount of diapers to keep a baby clean, dry, and healthy. The Junior League of Pensacola recognizes the significant need for this service, as many families in our community struggle to afford this essential item for their children.

Please check out our website at https://pensacola.jl.org/community/diapers/

Media Representatives: Please add this event to your public calendars.

Please contact us for any additional graphics, information, or anything else.

Event: Diaper Drive Distribution

What: Distributing diapers (newborn to size 7) and wipes to the public while supplies last.

When: Sunday, December 3rd from 1-3pm, or until supplies last at The Junior League of Pensacola Office.

Where: The Junior League of Pensacola, 2016 W Garden St, Pensacola FL 32502

Junior League of Pensacola 2016 W. Garden Street Pensacola, Florida 32502 (850) 433-4421



Members of the media planning to attend:

For more information, please call (850) 433-4421 or email Executive Director, Lexie Thorsen lexie@juniorleagueofpensacola.org.

News photography and video coverage are permitted.

##

About Junior League of Pensacola

Since its founding in 1901 by social activist Mary Harriman, The Junior League has evolved into one of the oldest, largest and most effective women's volunteer organizations in the world, encompassing 140,000 women in 291 Leagues in four countries. The Junior League of Pensacola has been a driving force behind the initiatives and institutions that make our community a greater place to live since 1956. Comprised of more than 400 volunteers, The Junior League of Pensacola, Inc. is a nonprofit organization of women dedicated to promoting volunteerism, developing the potential of women and making a difference in the lives of others, with the mission of "Women Building Better Communities." Learn more on <u>Facebook, Twitter</u>, or <u>juniorleagueofpensacola.org</u>. To make a donation please visit <u>juniorleagueofpensacola.org/support</u>.